<u>Warakapola Pradeshiya Sabha</u> Inviting bids for the lease of public toilets for the year 2025.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by Section 9(3) of the Pradeshiya Sabha Act No. 15 of 1987, I hereby accept sealed tenders for the lease of the public toilets mentioned in Annexure No. 01 below belonging to Warakapola Pradeshiya Sabha from 2025.05.01 to 2025.12.31, from 10.00 a.m. on 2025.04.23.

02. Tender forms will be issued from 2025.04.09 to 2025.04.22 at 3.00 p.m. Payments for the same should be made in cash only and one's National Identity Card should be produced.

03. The tender forms obtained by paying the prescribed fees should be completed with two applications, the name of the leased property to be purchased should be mentioned on the top left corner of the envelopes, the original and the duplicate should be separately sealed in 02 envelopes and should be delivered by hand or sent by registered post to the address below before 10.00 a.m. on 23.04.2025. Applications received late will be rejected.

04. The tender will be opened at 10.15 a.m. on 23.04.2025. Those submitting bids or their authorized representatives may attend.

05. More information on this can be obtained during office hours. Telephone number: 035-2267275 or visit the website www.warakapolas.lk

Secretary and Powers, Task Implementation Officer, Warakapola Pradeshiya Sabha.

Schedule 1

Warakapola Bus Stand Upper Floor Public Toilet

Sı	ub-No	Name of the Leased Property	Form Fee (Rupees)	Refundable Tender Security Deposit (Rupees)	Minimum Bid (Rupees)
0	1	Warakapola Bus Stand Upper Floor Public Toilet	1500.00	288.00	28,800.00





වරකාපොළ පුාදේශීය සභාව வரகாபொல பிரதேச சபை Warakapola Pradeshiya Sabawa